Technical data,
metric
Tensioner PSD, two-stage
2
Other sizes and dimensions available on request.
The two-stage hydraulic tensioner
allows seamless installation and
disassembly from bolts/studs without

Tensioner PSD, two-stage
1,500 bar maximum operating pressure
Type Code no. D1
Ø
(mm)
D2
Ø
(mm)
Max.
Load
(kN)
H1
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
H2
(mm)
AF
(mm)
dmin
(mm)
D3
(mm)
H3
(mm)
H4
(mm)
PSD 30-471 G45-030-0-30101 71 M30 471 196 8 70 46 66 62 31 8
PSD 33-581 G45-033-0-30101 79 M33 581 215 10 84 50 71 65 34 16
PSD 36-678 G45-036-0-30101 83 M36 678 228 10 90 55 77 71 38 21
PSD 39-808 G45-039-0-30101 92 M39 808 250 10 96 60 86 80 40 15
PSD 42-937 G45-042-0-30101 98 M42 937 263 10 100 65 90 82 43 15
PSD 45-1089 G45-045-0-30101 106 M45 1089 256 10 103 70 98 91 46 18
PSD 48-1278 G45-048-0-30101 112 M48 1278 269 10 108 75 104 96 48 20
PSD 56-1695 G45-056-0-30101 130 M56 1695 300 10 126 85 119 108 56 25
PSD 64-2233 G45-064-0-30101 146 M64 2233 350 10 157 95 131 125 63 32
  3
Automatic
piston return
Swift operation: The
puller is automatically
returned to its original
position once the pressure
has been released.
Cycle counter
The cycle counter indicates number of cycles
performed and will consequently indicate the
maximum cycle service point, thus avoiding
damage and failures via preventive maintenance.
Stroke limiter –
mechanical
Ultimate safety: The
mechanical end stop
prevents the over extension
of the piston (even under
maximum load).
Free Rotating Bridge
Exceptional handling:
Straightforward alignment,
independent of the bolt
configuration.
Gearbox
Unique ease of use: The
nut can be turned swiftly
and with perfect ease using
a ratchetor a torque wrench
that is driven by a gear drive
(maximum input torque:
< M36 = 40 Nm, > M36 = 80 Nm).
Supporting surface – optimized
Outstanding versatility in any environment: